## 08-16-06 07:42am From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

T-507 P.002/003 F-841 United States Palent and Trademark Office

REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0705

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET Docket No. VUBQ-0001 (037122-003)
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): /ichael Gregory Pettus	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vubiq Incorporated
Execution Date(s) <u>August 11, 2006</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🗵 No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 65 Enterprise
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	City: Aliso Viejo
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>California</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Countr <u>y: USA</u> Zip <u>92656</u>
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005 Additional numbers at	
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005 Additional numbers at S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie	tached?       Yes I No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Ritchie	tached?       Yes I No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card         Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Enclosed
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Street Address:         P.O. Box 640640         City:         San Jose	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Street Address:         P.O. Box 640640         City:         Street         City:         State:         CA         Zip:         95164-0640	tached?       Yes I No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card         Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Enclosed
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Street Address:         P.O. Box 640640         City:         San Jose	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Street Address:         P.O. Box 640640         City:         Street         City:         State:         CA         Zip:         95164-0640         Phone Number :         408.292.5800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Street Address:         David B. Ritchie         Internal Address:         Thelen Reid & Priest LLP         Street Address:         P.O. Box 640640         City: San Jose         State:       CA         Zip: 95164-0640         Phone Number : 408.292.5800         Fax Number:       408.287.8040         Email Address:         9. Signature :	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698
11/158,624 filed June 21, 2005         Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Street Address:         David B. Ritchie         Internal Address:         Thelen Reid & Priest LLP         Street Address:         P.O. Box 640640         City:         State:         CA         Zip:         95164-0640         Fax Number:         408.287.8040         Email Address:	tached?       Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         b. Deposit Account Number         50-1698         Authorized User Name

VUBQ-0001 (037122-003)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Gregory Pettus, a citizen of USA, residing at 8 Stonecrest, Dana Point, California 92629; has invented "RFID SYSTEM UTILIZING PARAMETRIC REFLECTIVE TECHNOLOGY" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed June 21, 2005, and assigned serial no. 11/158,624; and

WHEREAS, Vubiq Incorporated., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business located at 65 Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Gregory Pettus, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said **Vubiq Incorporated**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **Vubiq Incorporated**, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "RFID System Utilizing Parametric Reflective Technology"

Inventor: Michael Gregory Pettus

Filing date: June 21, 2005

uf & Attes

Michael Gregory Pettus

August 11, 2006

Date

PATENT REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0706

1

08-16-06 07:42am From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest
--

T-507 P.001/003 F-841 I NEIEN KEIG & FIIEST LLF Attomevs At Law

the strange and the Area and the

## FAX COVER PAGE

TO:Mail Stop Assignment<br/>Recordation Services<br/>USPTOFAX:571-273-0140<br/>571-272-3350DATE: August 15, 2006<br/>DATE: August 15, 2006FROM:Michelle R. CrosbyFAX:408.287.8040<br/>(including cover page)TOTAL PAGES: 3<br/>(including cover page)

E-MAIL: mcrosby@thelenreid.com

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on the date printed below: 8/15 06 Date: Signature:

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/158,624 filed on June 21, 2005 TRP Docket No: VUBQ-0001 (037122-003)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Respectfully submitted is the enclosed:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- 2. Copy of Assignment as executed

Regards,

Michelle R. Crosby

## Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper

In case of a problem with this transmission, please call the Fax Operator at 498.232.1831.

**IMPORTANT:** This fax transmission is intended only for the addressee. It contains information from the law firm of Thelen Reid & **Priest LLP** which may be privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Dissemination, disinbution, or copying of this by anyone other than the addressee or the addressee's agent is sanctly prohibited. If this transmission is received on error, please notify Thelen Reid & Prost LLP immediately at the telephone number indicated above. We will reliable set your costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of materials. THANK YOU

SV #238054 v i

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0707